upward trend toward the planned monthly output of twenty-nine (29). 
This figure of (29) is total output and consists of twenty-four (24) 
designated rebuild generators (PU-239, PU-482, PU-296, PU-589~ PU-590 
and 60Kw) plus five other typo generators (ground or aViation). 

To summarize progress to date I 
One hundred and forty-five (145) generators have been rebuilt, 

seventy-six (76) ground and sixty-nina (69) air including the twenty­
savon (27) miscollan0ous Section "M". 

One hundred and eighty-eight (188) generators are at the facility 
in progress. 

Fbrty-four (44) generators are awaiting shipment or in transit. 

MOTOR TRANSPORT :R:W3UILD PROGR)M (CHiDtT ill) 

The M-36 (Truck, Cargo, 2 1/2) rebuild program is on schedule with 
an output of five per month.

[...]

of in accordance wi th CG, FMF.Pac msg 180345Z Feb 67. 

• 
Tho M-54 (Truck, Cargo, 5 Ton) robuild program will terminate 

upon repair of all propositioned vehicles. 

To summarize to date. 
One hundred and. eighty-four (184) vehicles have boon rebuilt. 
One hundred and thirteen (113) vehicles are at rebuild faoilities. 
Eight vehicles are awaiting shipment or in transit to tho repair 

faCility. 

SECTION "!r' HEHiIBI1IT1~TION 

This command has been directed to assume responsibility through 
the Repair/Rebuild Control Center of the rehabili ta tion of Section "M"

[...]

Soc tion "W' Rohnbili ta tion l"'rogram and FNFPac Genera tor Rebuild f'rogrem. 

To summarize entire rebuild/repair program to date: 
Three hundred and sevont,r-thrco (373) equipments havo boon rOpdired/ 

robuilt. 
Four hundred and sevonteen (417) oquipments are at the facilities. 
One hundred and thirty-five (135) equipmonts are awaiting shipment. 

Fabrication l'rograms in progress ere as follows: 
LVT Road vlheels - five hundred (500); torqua rods and ball assem­

blies for five ton vehicles - 2000 which have been completed and an 
additional 1000 ordered;